
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/16/19 1st Payment 2,393,178

2nd Payment 2,512,837

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,638,479

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,770,403

5th Payment 2,908,923
1 07/17/19 Wed $20,947,706 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,889,968 1.545 3.5% 3.5% 6th Payment 3,054,369
2 07/20/19 Sat $23,390,330 $51,713,962 $53,000,000 $34,700,000 1.528 3.9% 7.3% 7th Payment 3,207,088
3 07/24/19 Wed $21,130,652 $62,693,879 $63,000,000 $41,230,366 1.528 3.6% 10.6% 8th Payment 3,367,442
4 07/27/19 Sat $24,837,348 $75,847,252 $75,000,000 $48,900,000 1.533 4.2% 14.3% 9th Payment 3,535,814
5 07/31/19 Wed $23,322,524 $88,005,765 $88,000,000 $57,400,000 1.533 3.9% 17.7% 10th Payment 3,712,605
6 08/03/19 Sat $29,019,746 $99,972,379 $102,000,000 $68,600,000 1.486 4.8% 21.7% 11th Payment 3,898,235
7 08/07/19 Wed $26,430,256 $113,328,581 $112,000,000 $75,370,121 1.486 4.4% 25.1% 12th Payment 4,093,147
8 08/10/19 Sat $30,035,168 $123,766,908 $128,000,000 $89,100,000 1.437 5.0% 28.9% 13th Payment 4,297,804
9 08/14/19 Wed $27,774,488 $135,743,111 $138,000,000 $96,000,000 1.437 4.6% 32.2% 14th Payment 4,512,694

10 08/17/19 Sat $30,993,290 $145,371,780 $149,000,000 $106,400,000 1.401 5.2% 35.7% 15th Payment 4,738,329
11 08/21/19 Wed $29,163,212 $157,631,761 $159,000,000 $113,500,000 1.401 4.9% 38.8% 16th Payment 4,975,246
12 08/24/19 Sat $32,821,894 $171,429,823 $0 1.401 5.5% 42.2% 17th Payment 5,224,008
13 08/28/19 Wed $30,915,921 $184,426,629 $0 1.401 5.2% 45.1% 18th Payment 5,485,208
14 08/31/19 Sat $34,942,188 $199,116,045 $0 1.401 5.8% 48.3% 19th Payment 5,759,469
15 09/04/19 Wed $33,110,952 $213,035,625 $0 1.401 5.5% 51.2% 20th Payment 6,047,442
16 09/07/19 Sat $39,425,271 $229,609,694 $0 1.401 6.5% 54.3% 21st Payment 6,349,814
17 09/11/19 Wed $40,097,363 $246,466,304 $0 1.401 6.6% 57.4% 22nd Payment 6,667,305
18 09/14/19 Sat $43,407,223 $264,714,354 $0 1.401 7.2% 60.4% 23rd Payment 7,000,670
19 09/18/19 Wed $44,107,099 $283,256,626 $0 1.401 7.3% 63.3% 24th Payment 7,350,704
20 09/21/19 Sat $58,599,752 $307,891,493 $0 1.401 9.5% 66.8% 25th Payment 7,718,239
21 09/25/19 Wed $103,210,612 $351,280,408 $0 1.401 16.2% 72.2% 26th Payment 8,104,151
22 09/28/19 Sat $62,994,733 $377,762,890 $0 1.401 10.2% 75.0% 27th Payment 8,509,358
23 10/02/19 Wed $110,951,408 $424,405,975 $0 1.401 17.3% 79.3% 28th Payment 8,934,826
24 10/05/19 Sat $94,492,100 $464,129,698 $0 1.401 14.9% 82.4% 29th Payment 9,381,568
25 10/09/19 Wed $177,522,252 $538,758,633 $0 1.401 26.2% 87.0% 30th Payment 9,850,646
26 10/12/19 Sat $179,534,989 $0 $0 1.401 26.5% 90.5%

Total 159,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/16/2019


